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RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving Public Works and Government 
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouvernmentaux Canada
800 Burrard Street, Room 219
800, rue Burrard, pièce 219
Vancouver
British Columbia
V6Z 0B9
Bid Fax: (604) 775-9381 CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
Time Zone

MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION  
02:00 PM
2017-01-17

Fuseau horaire
Pacific Standard Time
PST

Destination: � Other-Autre:

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(604) 775-6633

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services Canada - 
Pacific Region
800 Burrard Street, Room 219
800, rue Burrard, pièce 219
Vancouver
British C
V6Z 0B9

indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise

remain the same.

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

Instructions:  Voir aux présentes

Instructions:  See Herein

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Comments - Commentaires

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Title - Sujet
Fuel Storage Tanks Replacement
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
EZ899-172263/A

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG

PW-$PWY-022-7933

File No. - N° de dossier

PWY-6-39254 (022)

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin
at - à
on - le
F.O.B. - F.A.B.

Plant-Usine:

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:

Arthur (PWY), Carolyn
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone

(604) 364-2752 (    )

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

CSC - Kent Institution - Agassiz, BC

pwy022
Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur  

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/
de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)

Signature Date

2017-01-05
Date 
004
Amendment No. - N° modif.
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Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur 

EZ899-172263/A 004 pwy022 
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File No. - N° du dossier 

 
PWY-6-39254 

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME 

 
Les documents français seront disponibles sur demande. 

 
 

************************************************************************************************************* 
Amendment 004 has been raised to 
 
1) Incorporate Addendum #1.   
2) Provide revised mailing labels. 

 
************************************************************************************************************* 
 

1) Please see the attached addendum #1 dated January 5, 2017.  
2) Please see the attached Mailing Label with the closing date of 2:00pm PST January 17, 2017. 

The extension of time for tenderers was published in Solicitation Amendment 003 dated 
December 29, 2016. 

 
 
 
 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 



Project No.:  R.082450.001 2017-01-05 
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Petroleum Storage Tank Systems Replacement Page 1 of 2 
  

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY.  
THIS ADDENDUM WILL FORM PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. 

 

ADDENDUM #1 
 

Questions Submitted to PWGSC  
 
Question #1 
As the work area is outside of the facility proper is there any special paper work required for our 
labours and subtrades to be on site? E.g.: criminal background' checks, etc.? 
 
Answer to Question #1 
All person’s working on site are required to be security cleared thru CSC. CPIC Forms for 
criminal record check will be provided to contractor upon award. There is no cost to the 
contractor for this requirement. 
 
 
Question #2 
How much room is being allotted to spot a jobshack and C-Can? 
 
Answer to Question #2 
The Gravel pad, West of the new tank location has room to place 2 C-Cans side by side. 
 
 
Question #3 
Are we able to bring our vehicles directly to the work area and park them there, or do we need 
to offload and move vehicles back to parking lot? Spec says "Park vehicles outside perimeter 
fence in designated parking areas"', but does that include company trucks containing tools and 
materials? 
 
Answer to Question #3 
You may park a couple of vehicles alongside the gravel pad (parallel) to curb without disrupting 
roadway. Closer parking can be accommodated for another 4-5 vehicles. 
 
 
Question #4 
As a time factor would all material and equipment be subject to inspection? 
 
Answer to Question #4 
Security inspection by CSC are not required for materials and equipment arriving to site. 
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Petroleum Storage Tank Systems Replacement Page 2 of 2 
  
Question #5 
If existing tank level transmitter is Incompatible with new tank and requires modification or 
replacement this would be a change order? 
 
Answer to Question #5 
Yes, replacement or modifications to existing tank level transmitter will be handled as a change 
order (if required). This however should not be required. 
 
 
Question #6 
Water table and soil remediation were brought up. Do you require unit prices in case, or do we 
price project assuming all is good and treat as a change order if we run into issues? 
 
Answer to Question #6 
Price project assuming soil remediation and contaminated soil/water disposal is not required, if 
soil remediation and contaminated soil/water disposal is required these items will be treated as a 
change order. 
 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM #1 
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AVIS AUX SOUMISSIONNAIRES: Veuillez utiliser l'étiquette d'adresse ci-dessous et bien l'affixer à 
l'extérieur de l'enveloppe ou du paquet renfermant votre offre. Dans le cas de modifications à des offres 
soumises par télécopieur (Fax: (604) 775-9381), servez-vous de la feuille comme page couverture. 
Assurez-vous de toujours incrire lisiblement le nom de votre compagnie, l'adresse de retour, le numéro 
de l'offre et la date limite sur l'extérieur de votre offre.  
 
 

Marches immobiliers 
Travaux publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada 

800, rue Burrard, bureau 219 
Vancouver (C.-B.)   V6Z 0B9 

  
 Offre no: EZ899-172263/A 
 Date et heure limites de reception des soumissions: 17  JANVIER  2017, 1400 h HADP 
    Sujet:   Remplacement des réservoirs de stockage de produits pétroliers 
 Établissement de Kent, Agassiz (C.-B.) 
            
 

 
 

CA 

                                                          
 
 
 
 
 


